
ENGLISH

Nintendo may change product specifications and update this information from time to time. The latest version of this document is available at 
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (This service may not be available in some countries.)

Please read and observe the health and safety information. Failure to do so could result in injury or damage. Adults should supervise the 
use of this product by children. Retain this information for future reference.

	� Use the AC adapter (NGN-01) and the USB-C® charging cable (BEE-011) to charge the Nintendo Switch™ 2 console and its accessories.
	� Connect the AC adapter to the correct voltage (AC 100 – 240V).
	� Do not use voltage transformers or plugs that deliver reduced amounts of electricity.
	� The AC adapter should be plugged into a nearby, easily accessible socket.
	� The AC adapter is for indoor use only.
	� When using the AC adapter with devices such as power strips, only use Class II devices that are approved for use in your country.
	� Do not expose devices to fire, microwaves, direct sunlight, high or extremely low temperatures.
	� Do not let devices come into contact with liquid and do not use them with wet or oily hands. Do not use or store in humid locations. 

If liquid gets inside, stop using and contact Nintendo Customer Support.
	� Do not expose devices to excessive force and do not pull or twist the cables too tightly. 
	� Do not touch the AC adapter connectors with your fingers or metal objects.
	� Do not touch the AC adapter or connected devices during a thunderstorm.
	� If you hear a strange noise, see smoke or smell something strange, unplug the AC adapter from the socket and contact Nintendo 

Customer Support. 
	� Do not disassemble or try to repair devices. If devices are damaged, stop using them and contact Nintendo Customer Support. Do not touch 

damaged areas. Avoid contact with any leaking fluid.

	� Keep this product and packaging materials away from young children and pets. Packaging items may be accidentally ingested.
	� When plugging the AC adapter in, make sure that the cable does not cause a tripping hazard.

	� Please note that the operating temperature for this product is between 5°C and 35°C.
	� Do not cover the air intakes or vents on the dock to avoid overheating. If dust or another foreign substance builds up on the air intakes 

or vents, remove it using a vacuum.
	� Do not place anything on top of the AC adapter cable.
	� Pay attention to the load capacity of the circuit when choosing where to plug the product in.
	� When the AC adapter will not be in use for longer periods of time, remove it from the socket to prevent damage due to overvoltage.
	� If this product becomes dirty, unplug the AC adapter, then wipe it with a soft, dry cloth. Avoid using thinner or other solvents.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Do not dispose of this product in household waste. For details see https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

DEUTSCH

Nintendo behält sich vor, von Zeit zu Zeit Produktspezifikationen zu ändern und diese Informationen zu aktualisieren. Die aktuellste Version 
dieser Broschüre ist unter folgender Adresse verfügbar: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Dieser Service steht in einigen Ländern 
möglicherweise nicht zur Verfügung.)

Bitte lies und beachte die folgenden Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsinformationen sorgfältig. Andernfalls kann dies zu Schäden oder 
Verletzungen führen. Kinder sollten während der Verwendung dieses Produkts von Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt werden. Bewahre diese 
Informationen für zukünftige Bezugnahme auf.

	� Verwende zum Aufladen der Nintendo Switch 2-Konsole und deren Zubehör das Netzteil (NGN-01) und das USB-C-Ladekabel (BEE-011).
	� Verwende das Produkt mit der korrekten Netzspannung (100 – 240 V (Wechselstrom)).
	� Verwende keine Spannungswandler oder Steckdosen, die die zugeführte Stromstärke reduzieren.
	� Das Netzteil sollte an eine gut erreichbare Steckdose in unmittelbarer Nähe des Geräts angeschlossen werden.
	� Das Netzteil sollte nur im Haus verwendet werden.
	� Wenn das Netzteil mit Geräten wie einer Mehrfachsteckdose verwendet wird, achte darauf, nur Geräte der Schutzklasse 2, die zur  

Verwendung in deinem Land freigegeben wurden, zu verwenden.
	� Setze die Geräte nicht Feuer, Mikrowellen, direktem Sonnenlicht und hohen oder sehr niedrigen Temperaturen aus.
	� Achte darauf, dass die Geräte nicht in Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten kommen, und berühre sie nicht mit nassen oder fettigen Händen.  

Verwende oder lagere die Geräte nicht in feuchten Umgebungen. Sollte Flüssigkeit in die Geräte gelangen, beende die Verwendung und 
wende dich an den Nintendo Support.

	� Verwende beim Gebrauch der Geräte keine übermäßige Kraft, ziehe nicht an den Kabeln und verbiege sie nicht zu sehr.
	� Berühre die Netzteilanschlüsse nicht mit den Fingern oder metallischen Gegenständen.
	� Berühre während eines Gewitters nicht das Netzteil bzw. an das Netzteil angeschlossene Geräte.
	� Solltest du ungewöhnliche Geräusche, Gerüche oder Rauchentwicklung bemerken, ziehe den Netzteilstecker aus der Steckdose und 

kontaktiere den Nintendo Support.
	� Zerlege Geräte nicht und versuche nicht, sie zu reparieren. Sollte ein Gerät beschädigt sein, unterbrich die Verwendung und wende dich an 

den Nintendo Support. Berühre keine beschädigten Bereiche. Vermeide den Kontakt mit ausgetretener Flüssigkeit.

	� Bewahre dieses Produkt und Verpackungsmaterialien außerhalb der Reichweite von jüngeren Kindern und Haustieren auf.  
Verpackungsmaterialien könnten versehentlich verschluckt werden.

	� Wenn du das Netzteil an einer Steckdose anschließt, achte darauf, dass das Kabel keine Stolperfalle darstellt.

	� Bitte beachte, dass dieses Produkt nur bei Temperaturen zwischen 5° C und 35° C betrieben werden sollte.
	� Bedecke weder die Lüftungseinlässe noch die Lüftungsöffnung der Station, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. Sollte sich Staub oder eine 

andere Fremdsubstanz auf den Lüftungseinlässen oder der Lüftungsöffnung abgelagert haben, entferne diese mithilfe eines Staubsaugers. 
	� Lege nichts auf das Kabel des Netzteils.
	� Beachte die Ladeleistung der Stromquelle, an die du das Produkt anschließt.
	� Wenn das Netzteil einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird, entferne es von der Steckdose, um Überspannungsschäden zu vermeiden.
	� Sollte das Produkt verschmutzt sein, trenne das Netzteil von der Stromversorgung und wische es mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch 

ab. Verwende keine Verdünner oder andere Lösungsmittel.

https://support.nintendo.com  

Entsorge dieses Produkt nicht im Hausmüll. Weitere Informationen erhältst du unter: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs 
Für Deutschland: Das Symbol des durchgestrichenen Mülleimers besagt, dass dieses Elektrogerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht im 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern einer getrennten Sammlung zuzuführen ist. Nicht von dem Gerät umschlossene Altbatterien und 
-akkus sind vor der Rückgabe zu entfernen. Die Vertreiber von Elektrogeräten im stationären Handel und Fernabsatz sind beim Kauf eines 
neuen Gerätes der gleichen Geräteart zur unentgeltlichen Rücknahme des Altgeräts verpflichtet. Kleingeräte (keine äußere Abmessung 
größer 25 cm) werden von den Vertreibern auch ohne Kauf eines neuen Geräts unentgeltlich zurückgenommen. Zudem stehen kostenfreie 
Sammelstellen für Altgeräte zur Verfügung. Die Adressen erhältst du von deiner Kommunalverwaltung. Sofern das Altgerät personenbezogene 
Daten enthält, bist du selbst für die Löschung verantwortlich.
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FRANÇAIS

Nintendo est susceptible de changer les caractéristiques techniques de ce produit et de mettre à jour ces informations à tout moment. 
Vous trouverez la version la plus récente de ce document à cette adresse : https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Ce service n'est pas 
disponible dans tous les pays.)

Veuillez lire les informations sur la santé et la sécurité et vous y conformer. Le non-respect des précautions indiquées peut entraîner des 
blessures ou des dégâts matériels. L'utilisation de ce produit par des enfants doit se faire sous la supervision d'un adulte. Veuillez conserver 
ces informations pour vous y référer à l′avenir.

	� Utilisez l'adaptateur secteur (NGN-01) et le câble de recharge USB-C (BEE-011) pour recharger la console Nintendo Switch 2 et ses accessoires.
	� Branchez l'adaptateur secteur dans une prise de tension appropriée (CA 100-240 V).
	� N'utilisez pas d'adaptateur ou de prise dont la tension est plus faible.
	� L'adaptateur secteur doit être branché dans une prise murale proche et facile d'accès.
	� L'adaptateur secteur est conçu pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
	� Lors de l'utilisation de l'adaptateur secteur avec des équipements de type multiprise, utilisez uniquement des équipements de Classe 2 

dont l'utilisation a été approuvée dans votre pays.
	� N'exposez pas les éléments du produit au feu, à des micro-ondes, à la lumière directe du soleil, ou à des températures élevées ou  

extrêmement basses.
	� Ne laissez pas les éléments du produit entrer en contact avec des liquides et ne les manipulez pas avec des mains humides ou grasses. 

Ne les utilisez pas et ne les rangez pas dans des endroits humides. Si du liquide pénètre à l'intérieur, cessez de les utiliser et contactez 
l'assistance Nintendo.

	� Ne soumettez pas les éléments du produit à une force excessive, ne tirez pas sur les câbles et ne les pliez pas fortement.
	� Ne touchez pas les connecteurs de l'adaptateur secteur avec vos doigts ou des objets en métal.
	� Ne touchez pas l'adaptateur secteur ou les appareils connectés pendant un orage.
	� Si vous entendez un bruit suspect, que vous voyez de la fumée ou que vous sentez une odeur étrange, débranchez l'adaptateur secteur de 

la prise murale et contactez l'assistance Nintendo.
	� N'essayez pas de démonter ou de réparer les éléments du produit. Si des éléments sont endommagés, cessez de les utiliser et contactez  

l'assistance Nintendo. Ne touchez pas les parties endommagées. Évitez d'entrer en contact avec tout liquide s'échappant d'un élément 
du produit.

	� Gardez ce produit et son emballage hors de portée des jeunes enfants et des animaux domestiques. Des éléments d'emballage pourraient 
être ingérés accidentellement.

	� Lorsque vous branchez l'adaptateur secteur, assurez-vous que son câble ne puisse causer aucun trébuchement.

	� Notez que la température de fonctionnement de ce produit est comprise entre 5 °C et 35 °C.
	� N'obstruez ni les grilles ni les entrées de ventilation sur la station d'accueil afin d'éviter toute surchauffe. Si de la poussière ou toute 

autre substance étrangère s'accumulent sur les grilles ou les entrées de ventilation, enlevez celles-ci à l'aide d'un aspirateur.
	� Ne placez rien sur le câble de l'adaptateur secteur.
	� Faites attention à la capacité de charge du circuit lorsque vous choisissez où brancher le produit.
	� Lorsque l'adaptateur secteur ne sera pas utilisé pendant une période de temps prolongée, débranchez celui-ci de la prise murale pour 

éviter des dégâts liés à la surtension.
	� Si le produit est sale, débranchez l'adaptateur secteur et essuyez-le avec un chiffon doux et sec. Évitez l'utilisation de diluant ou de 

tout autre solvant.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Ne jetez pas ce produit à la poubelle. Pour plus d'informations, visitez le site : https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

NEDERLANDS

Nintendo kan van tijd tot tijd productspecificaties wijzigen en deze belangrijke informatie bijwerken. De meest recente versie van dit document 
kun je vinden op https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Deze dienst is mogelijk niet in alle landen beschikbaar.)

Neem de volgende gezondheids- en veiligheidsinformatie in acht. Het nalaten hiervan kan letsel en/of schade tot gevolg hebben.  
Volwassenen dienen toezicht te houden wanneer kinderen dit product gebruiken. Bewaar deze informatie als toekomstig naslagwerk.

	� Gebruik de voeding (NGN-01) en de USB-C-oplaadkabel (BEE-011) om het Nintendo Switch 2-systeem en de bijbehorende accessoires op 
te laden.

	� Sluit de voeding aan op het juiste voltage (AC 100 – 240 V).
	� Gebruik geen transformators of stekkers die het voltage verminderen.
	� Steek de voeding in een eenvoudig bereikbaar stopcontact in de nabijheid.
	� De voeding is alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
	� Wanneer je de voeding gebruikt in combinatie met elektronica zoals stekkerdozen, gebruik dan alleen elektronica van beschermingsklasse II 

waarvan het gebruik is toegestaan in jouw land.
	� Stel de producten niet bloot aan vuur, microgolven, direct zonlicht, of hoge of extreem lage temperaturen.
	� Laat de producten niet in contact komen met vocht, en gebruik ze niet met natte of vettige handen. Gebruik en bewaar het de producten 

niet op vochtige locaties. Als er vocht in het de producten is gekomen, stop dan meteen met het gebruik ervan en neem contact op met 
Nintendo Support.

	� Oefen niet bovenmatig veel kracht op de producten uit. Trek ook niet aan de kabels en buig deze niet met overdreven veel kracht door.
	� Raak de aansluitpunten van de voeding niet met je vingers of metalen voorwerpen aan.
	� Raak de voeding of erop aangesloten apparaten niet aan als het onweert.
	� Als je een vreemd geluid hoort, rook ziet of iets vreemds ruikt, trek de voeding dan uit het stopcontact en neem contact op met  

Nintendo Support.
	� Probeer de producten niet zelf uit elkaar te halen of te repareren. Als de producten beschadigd zijn, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik 

ervan en neem contact op met Nintendo Support. Raak geen beschadigde onderdelen aan. Vermijd contact met lekkende vloeistof.

	� Houd dit product en verpakkingsmateriaal buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen en huisdieren. Verpakkingsmateriaal kan per ongeluk 
worden ingeslikt.

	� Zorg dat de kabel geen struikelgevaar vormt wanneer de voeding is aangesloten.

	� Houd er rekening mee dat de gebruikstemperatuur van dit product tussen de 5° C en 35° C ligt.
	� Bedek de ventilatieopeningen van de houder niet, om oververhitting te voorkomen. Als er zich stof of ander vuil begint op te hopen in 

de ventilatieopeningen, verwijder dit dan met een stofzuiger.
	� Plaats niets op de kabel van de voeding.
	� Let op de belastingscapaciteit van de groep waar je dit product op aansluit.
	� Haal de voeding uit het stopcontact als deze voor lange tijd niet gebruikt zal worden, om overspanningsschade te voorkomen.
	� Als het product vuil is, haal het dan uit het stopcontact, koppel het los en wrijf het schoon met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen 

verfverdunner of andere oplosmiddelen.
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Dit product mag niet samen met het huisvuil worden weggegooid. Kijk voor meer informatie op https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

РУССКИЙ

Компания Nintendo может менять технические данные продукта и время от времени обновлять эту информацию. Актуальная версия 
этого документа доступна на веб-сайте https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Этот сервис может быть недоступен в некоторых странах.)

Пожалуйста, прочитайте и соблюдайте положения информации о здоровье и безопасности. Несоблюдение этих требований может 
привести к травмам или повреждениям. Взрослые должны присматривать за детьми во время использования этого продукта. 
Сохраните эту информацию для использования в будущем.

	� Используйте блок питания (NGN-01) и кабель USB-C для подзарядки (BEE-011) для зарядки консоли Nintendo Switch 2 и 
аксессуаров к ней.

	� Подключайте блок питания только к розеткам с правильным напряжением сети (AC 100–240 В).
	� Не используйте трансформаторы напряжения или вилки для снижения напряжения.
	� Блок питания должен подсоединяться к легкодоступным розеткам, расположенным вблизи от подзаряжаемого оборудования.
	� Блок питания предназначен для использования только в помещении.
	� При использовании блока питания с такими устройствами, как сетевой фильтр, используйте только устройства класса защиты II, 

допущенные к использованию в вашей стране.
	� Не подвергайте устройства воздействию пламени, волн СВЧ, прямых солнечных лучей, высоких и крайне низких температур.

Informations sur la santé et la sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT – Électricité

AVERTISSEMENTS GÉNÉRAUX

VIGILANCE

Assistance Nintendo

Comment jeter ce produit

Gezondheids- en veiligheidsinformatie

WAARSCHUWING – Veiligheid in verband met elektriciteit

WAARSCHUWING – Algemeen

ZORGVULDIG GEBRUIK
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Dit product weggooien

Информация о здоровье и безопасности

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ — Меры электробезопасности

[0725] FXA-BEE-A-CAS-EUR-WWW1

Nintendo Switch 2 dock set
Stationsset • Ensemble station d'accueil • Houderset • Док-станция и аксессуары • Base y 
accesorios • Conjunto da base • Base con accessori • Dockstationsset • Dock-sæt •  
Telakkapakkaus • Dokksett

	� Избегайте контакта устройств с жидкостями и не прикасайтесь к ним влажными или жирными руками. Не используйте и не 
храните во влажных местах. При проникновении жидкости внутрь прекратите использовать устройства и обратитесь в 
техническую поддержку Nintendo.

	� Не применяйте к устройствам чрезмерной силы, не тяните за кабели и не скручивайте их слишком плотно.
	� Не прикасайтесь к контактам блока питания пальцами или металлическими предметами.
	� Не прикасайтесь к блоку питания или к подключенным к нему устройствам во время грозы.
	� При появлении дыма, странного звука или запаха отсоедините блок питания от розетки и обратитесь в техническую поддержку 

Nintendo.
	� Не разбирайте и не пытайтесь ремонтировать устройства. Если устройства повреждены, прекратите использование и 

обратитесь в техническую поддержку Nintendo. Не прикасайтесь к поврежденным участкам. Избегайте контакта с любой 
вытекшей жидкостью.

	� Держите этот продукт и упаковку вне досягаемости маленьких детей и домашних животных. Они могут случайно проглотить 
упаковку.

	� При подключении блока питания убедитесь, что за кабель невозможно зацепиться и споткнуться.

	� Обратите внимание, что этот продукт можно эксплуатировать при температуре от 5°C до 35°C.
	� Не прикрывайте отверстия для впуска воздуха или вентиляционные отверстия на док-станции, чтобы избежать перегревания. 

Если на отверстиях для впуска воздуха или вентиляционных отверстиях соберется пыль или прочие инородные вещества, 
устраните их пылесосом.

	� Не кладите ничего на кабель блока питания.
	� При выборе розетки для подключения продукта учитывайте предельную нагрузку электрической цепи.
	� Если блок питания не будет использоваться длительное время, отсоедините его от розетки, чтобы предотвратить 

повреждения из-за перенапряжения.
	� Если продукт загрязнится, отсоедините блок питания и протрите его мягкой сухой тканью. Не используйте разбавитель и прочие 

растворители.
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Не выбрасывайте этот продукт с бытовыми отходами. Подробную информацию см. на https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

ESPAÑOL

Nintendo está facultada para cambiar las especificaciones del producto y actualizar esta información cada cierto tiempo.  
En https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs encontrarás la versión más reciente de la hoja de instrucciones. (Este servicio podría no estar 
disponible en algunos países.)

Lee con detenimiento la información sobre salud y seguridad. De lo contrario, se podrían producir daños o lesiones. Los niños deben 
usar este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto. Guarda esta información para futuras consultas.

	� Utiliza el adaptador de corriente de Nintendo Switch 2 (NGN-01) y el cable USB-C de carga (BEE-011) para cargar la consola y sus accesorios.
	� Utiliza el adaptador de corriente con el voltaje adecuado (CA 100–240 V).
	� No utilices transformadores ni enchufes reguladores que permitan reducir la intensidad de la corriente.
	� Utiliza un enchufe cercano y accesible para conectar el adaptador de corriente.
	� El adaptador de corriente es únicamente para interiores.
	� Al utilizar el adaptador de corriente con dispositivos como regletas, emplea únicamente dispositivos de clase II que estén homologados 

en tu país.
	� No expongas los dispositivos al fuego, a microondas, a la luz directa del sol ni a temperaturas extremadamente altas o bajas.
	� No permitas que los dispositivos entren en contacto con líquidos ni los toques con las manos húmedas o grasientas. No utilices ni guardes 

los dispositivos en lugares húmedos. Si entrara líquido en ellos, deja de utilizarlos inmediatamente y ponte en contacto con el servicio de 
ayuda de Nintendo.

	� No ejerzas demasiada fuerza sobre los dispositivos. No retuerzas los cables ni tires con fuerza de ellos.
	� No toques los terminales del adaptador de corriente con los dedos ni con ningún objeto metálico.
	� Durante una tormenta eléctrica, no toques el adaptador de corriente ni los dispositivos conectados.
	� Si percibes ruidos extraños, humo u olores inusuales, desenchufa el adaptador de corriente y ponte en contacto con el servicio de ayuda 

de Nintendo.
	� No desmontes ni trates de reparar los dispositivos. Si los dispositivos están dañados, ponte en contacto con el servicio de ayuda de 

Nintendo. No toques las zonas dañadas y evita el contacto con líquidos procedentes de fugas.

	� Mantén este producto y el embalaje lejos del alcance de niños pequeños y mascotas. Ciertas partes del embalaje podrían ser ingeridas 
por accidente.

	� Al enchufar el adaptador de corriente, asegúrate de que nadie corra el riesgo de tropezar con el cable.

	� Este producto funciona a una temperatura comprendida entre 5 y 35 °C.
	� No cubras las rejillas de ventilación de entrada y de salida de la base para prevenir sobrecalentamientos. Si se acumula polvo u otra 

sustancia en las rejillas de ventilación de entrada o de salida, retíralo utilizando un aspirador.
	� No coloques nada sobre el cable del adaptador de corriente.
	� A la hora de elegir dónde enchufar el producto, presta atención a la capacidad de carga del circuito eléctrico.
	� Si no se va a utilizar el adaptador de corriente durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado, desenchúfalo de la toma de corriente para 

evitar daños por sobretensión.
	� Si los dispositivos se ensucian, desenchufa el adaptador de corriente y límpialos con un paño suave y seco. No utilices ningún tipo 

de disolvente.
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No te deshagas de este producto tirándolo a la basura doméstica. Visita https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs para obtener más información.

PORTUGUÊS

A Nintendo poderá, ocasionalmente, alterar as especificações relativas ao produto e atualizar estas informações. Por esse motivo, a 
Nintendo recomenda que seja consultada a última versão deste documento em: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Este serviço poderá 
não estar disponível em alguns países.)

Ler e respeitar as informações sobre saúde e segurança. O não cumprimento destas instruções poderá provocar lesões ou danos.  
A utilização deste produto por crianças deverá ser supervisionada por um adulto. Guardar estas informações para referência futura.

	� Utilizar o adaptador de corrente (NGN-01) e o cabo de carregamento USB-C (BEE-011) para carregar a consola Nintendo Switch 2 e os 
respetivos acessórios.

	� O adaptador de corrente deverá ser ligado à voltagem correta (CA 100 – 240 V).
	� Não deverão ser utilizados transformadores ou fichas com valores de voltagem reduzidos.
	� O adaptador de corrente deverá estar ligado a uma tomada de fácil acesso e que esteja próxima do equipamento.
	� O adaptador de corrente só deverá ser utilizado em espaços interiores.
	� Durante a utilização do adaptador de corrente com certos dispositivos, como, por exemplo, extensões elétricas, utilizar apenas dispositivos 

de Classe II aprovados no respetivo país de residência.
	� Estes dispositivos não deverão ser expostos a fogo, micro-ondas, temperaturas altas, luz solar direta ou temperaturas extremamente baixas.
	� Estes dispositivos não deverão entrar em contacto com líquidos, nem ser utilizados com as mãos molhadas ou engorduradas. Não utilizar 

nem armazenar em locais húmidos. Se algum líquido se infiltrar nos dispositivos, interromper a sua utilização e entrar em contacto com a 
Assistência da Nintendo.

	� Não deverá ser empregue demasiada força nos dispositivos e os cabos não deverão ser puxados nem torcidos.
	� Não tocar nos conetores do adaptador de corrente com os dedos ou com objetos de metal.
	� Durante uma trovoada, não tocar no adaptador de corrente nem nos dispositivos ligados a este.
	� Em caso de ruídos estranhos, fumo ou odor invulgar, desligar o adaptador da tomada e entrar em contacto com a Assistência da Nintendo.
	� Não desmontar nem tentar reparar os dispositivos. Se os dispositivos estiverem danificados, interromper a sua utilização e entrar em contacto 

com a Assistência da Nintendo. Não tocar nas áreas danificadas. No caso de os dispositivos derramarem líquido, evitar o contacto com este.

	� Este produto, bem como os respetivos materiais de embalamento, deverão ser mantidos fora do alcance de crianças e animais de 
estimação. Os materiais de embalamento poderão ser engolidos acidentalmente.

	� Ao ligar o adaptador de corrente à consola, certificar-se de que o cabo não causa tropeções acidentais.

	� Ter em consideração que a temperatura de funcionamento deste produto se situa entre os 5 °C e os 35 °C.
	� Durante a utilização, não tapar as entradas nem as saídas de ar da base para evitar o sobreaquecimento. Caso ocorra acumulação de 

pó ou de outras substâncias estranhas nas entradas ou saídas de ar, removê-la com um aspirador.
	� Não colocar objetos sobre o cabo do adaptador de corrente.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ — Общие предосторожности

ОСТОРОЖНО

Техническая поддержка Nintendo

Утилизация этого продукта

Información sobre salud y seguridad

ADVERTENCIA – Uso de aparatos eléctricos

ADVERTENCIAS GENERALES

TRATAR CON CUIDADO

Servicio de ayuda de Nintendo

Cómo desechar este producto

Informações sobre saúde e segurança

ATENÇÃO – Segurança elétrica

ATENÇÃO – Avisos gerais

PRECAUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO



	� Prestar atenção ao ponto de saturação do circuito durante a escolha do local onde ligar o produto.
	� Se o adaptador de corrente não for utilizado durante longos períodos, desligá-lo da tomada para evitar danos devido a sobretensão.
	� Se o produto se sujar, desligar o adaptador da tomada e limpá-lo com um pano seco e macio. Não utilizar diluente ou outros solventes.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Este produto não deverá ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Aceder a https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs para mais informações. 
Para mais informações sobre a eliminação da embalagem do produto, consultar: https://www.nintendo.com/pt-pt/residuos-de-embalagens

ITALIANO

Nintendo può modificare periodicamente le specifiche del prodotto e queste informazioni. La versione più recente di questo documento è 
disponibile sul sito https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (In alcuni paesi questo servizio potrebbe non essere disponibile.)

Leggere e seguire attentamente le informazioni per la salute e la sicurezza. La mancata osservanza delle precauzioni riportate potrebbe 
provocare danni alle persone o alle cose. Si raccomanda agli adulti di sorvegliare i bambini durante l'utilizzo del prodotto. Conservare 
queste informazioni come riferimento.

	� Usare il blocco alimentatore (NGN-01) e il cavo di ricarica USB-C (BEE-011) per caricare la console Nintendo Switch 2 e i suoi accessori.
	� Collegare il blocco alimentatore a una presa di corrente con voltaggio adeguato (CA 100 – 240 V).
	� Non usare trasformatori di tensione o prese che erogano una quantità minore di corrente elettrica.
	� Inserire il blocco alimentatore in una presa di corrente facilmente accessibile che si trovi nelle vicinanze dell'apparecchio.
	� Il blocco alimentatore deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente in ambienti chiusi.
	� Se si collega il blocco alimentatore a dispositivi come una presa multipla, utilizzare solo dispositivi di classe II che siano approvati per 

l'uso nel proprio paese.
	� Non avvicinare i dispositivi al fuoco, non esporli alle microonde, alla luce solare diretta o a temperature alte o estremamente basse.
	� Evitare che i dispositivi vengano a contatto con liquidi e non toccarli con mani bagnate o unte. Non usare o conservare i dispositivi in 

ambienti umidi. Se un liquido si infiltra nei dispositivi, interrompere l'uso e contattare l'assistenza di Nintendo.
	� Non sottoporre i dispositivi a forza eccessiva. Evitare di torcere o tirare con forza i cavi. 
	� Non toccare i terminali del blocco alimentatore con le dita o con oggetti metallici.
	� Non toccare il blocco alimentatore o i dispositivi collegati durante un temporale.
	� Se si avvertono rumori inusuali, fumo o odori particolari, scollegare il blocco alimentatore dalla presa e contattare l'assistenza di Nintendo.
	� Non smontare o cercare di riparare i dispositivi. Se i dispositivi sono danneggiati, interrompere l'uso e contattare l'assistenza di Nintendo. 

Non toccare parti danneggiate. Evitare il contatto con gli eventuali liquidi che fuoriescono.

	� Tenere questo prodotto e i materiali d'imballaggio fuori dalla portata di bambini piccoli e animali domestici. Parti dell'imballaggio 
potrebbero essere ingerite accidentalmente.

	� Collegare il blocco alimentatore in modo che non costituisca un pericolo d'inciampo.

	� La temperatura di esercizio di questo prodotto è compresa fra 5°C e 35°C.
	� Per evitare il surriscaldamento, non coprire le bocchette di entrata o di uscita dell'aria della base. Se si accumulano polvere o altre 

sostanze estranee sulle bocchette, rimuoverle usando un aspirapolvere.
	� Non appoggiare nulla sopra il cavo del blocco alimentatore.
	� Fare attenzione alla capacità di carico del circuito quando si sceglie dove collegare il prodotto.
	� Quando il blocco alimentatore non viene usato per un lungo periodo di tempo, scollegarlo dalla presa per evitare danni dovuti alla 

sovratensione.
	� Se il prodotto si sporca, scollegare il blocco alimentatore dalla presa e pulirlo con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non usare diluenti 

o altri solventi.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Non gettare questo prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Per maggiori informazioni, consultare il sito https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

SVENSKA

Nintendo kan eventuellt ändra produktspecifikationer och uppdatera den här informationen emellanåt. Den senaste versionen av det här 
dokumentet finns tillgänglig på https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Den här tjänsten är eventuellt inte tillgänglig i vissa länder.)

Läs och följ hälso- och säkerhetsinformationen. Om du inte gör detta kan det leda till personskada eller annan skada. Om barn ska använda 
den här produkten bör vuxna ha dem under uppsyn. Behåll den här informationen för framtida bruk.

	� Använd nätadaptern (NGN-01) och USB-C-laddningskabeln (BEE-011) för att ladda Nintendo Switch 2-konsolen och dess tillbehör.
	� Anslut nätadaptern till rätt spänning (100–240 V växelström).
	� Använd inte spänningstransformatorer eller kontakter som ger reducerad strömtillförsel.
	� Nätadaptern bör kopplas in i ett närliggande och lättåtkomligt vägguttag. 
	� Nätadaptern är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.
	� När nätadaptern används med enheter såsom grenuttag ska endast Klass II-enheter som är godkända för användning i ditt land användas. 
	� Utsätt inte enheterna för eld, mikrovågor, direkt solljus, höga eller extremt låga temperaturer.
	� Låt inte enheterna komma i kontakt med vätskor och använd dem inte med blöta eller oljiga händer. Använd eller förvara inte enheterna på 

fuktiga platser. Om det kommer in vätska slutar du använda enheten och kontaktar Nintendo Customer Support.
	� Utsätt inte enheterna för överdrivet våld och dra inte i eller vrid kabeln för hårt.
	� Rör inte nätadapterns kontakter med dina fingrar eller metallföremål.
	� Rör inte nätadaptern eller anslutna enheter under åskväder.
	� Om du hör ett konstigt ljud, ser rök eller något luktar konstigt kopplar du ur nätadaptern från vägguttaget och kontaktar Nintendo Customer 

Support.
	� Montera inte isär och försök inte att reparera enheterna. Om enheterna är skadade slutar du att använda dem och kontaktar Nintendo 

Customer Support. Rör inte skadade områden. Undvik kontakt med läckande vätskor.

	� Förvara den här produkten och förpackningsmaterial utom räckhåll för små barn och husdjur. Förpackningsföremål kan oavsiktligt 
sväljas.

	� Se till att ingen kan snubbla över kabeln när du kopplar in nätadaptern.

	� Observera att drifttemperaturen för den här produkten är mellan 5 °C och 35 °C.
	� Täck inte över luftintagen eller ventilerna på dockstationen, eftersom detta kan orsaka överhettning. Om damm eller andra partiklar 

ansamlas på luftintagen eller ventilerna rengör du med en dammsugare.
	� Placera inte någonting ovanpå nätadapterns kabel.
	� Var medveten om strömkretsens maxkapacitet när du väljer var du ska koppla in produkten.
	� Om nätadaptern inte kommer att användas under långa perioder kopplar du ur den från vägguttaget för att undvika skador på grund av 

överspänning.
	� Om den här produkten blir smutsig kopplar du ur nätadaptern och torkar den med en mjuk och torr trasa. Undvik att använda thinner 

eller andra lösningsmedel.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Kassera inte den här produkten i hushållsavfallet. Se https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs för mer information. 

DANSK

Nintendo kan ændre produktspecifikationer og opdatere denne information fra tid til anden. Den seneste version af dette dokument er 
tilgængelig på https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Denne tjeneste er muligvis ikke tilgængelig i nogle lande).

Læs og overhold helbreds- og sikkerhedsoplysningerne. Undlades dette, kan det forårsage personskade eller beskadigelse. Voksne bør 
overvåge børns anvendelse af dette produkt. Gem disse oplysninger til senere brug.

	� Brug strømforsyningen (NGN-01) og USB-C-opladningskablet (BEE-011) til opladning af Nintendo Switch 2-konsollen og dens tilbehør.
	� Tilslut strømforsyningen til den korrekte spænding (AC 100–240V).
	� Undlad at anvende spændingstransformere eller stik, der leverer reducerede mængder elektricitet.
	� Strømforsyningen skal tilsluttes en let tilgængelig stikkontakt i nærheden.
	� Strømforsyningen er kun til indendørs brug.

Assistência da Nintendo

Eliminação do produto

Informazioni per la salute e la sicurezza

AVVERTENZA – Sicurezza elettrica

AVVERTENZA

AVVISO

Assistenza di Nintendo

Smaltimento del prodotto

Hälso- och säkerhetsinformation

VARNING – Elsäkerhet

VARNING – Allmänt

FÖRSIKTIG ANVÄNDNING

Nintendo Customer Support

Kassering av den här produkten

Helbreds- og sikkerhedsoplysninger

ADVARSEL – Elektrisk sikkerhed

	� Ved brug af strømforsyningen med enheder såsom stikdåser må der kun bruges Klasse II-enheder, der er godkendt til brug i dit land.
	� Udsæt ikke enheder for ild, mikrobølger, direkte sollys, høje eller ekstremt kolde temperaturer.
	� Lad ikke enheder komme i kontakt med væsker, og anvend dem ikke med våde eller fedtede fingre. Må ikke bruges eller opbevares i 

fugtige områder. Hvis der trænger væske ind, skal du standse anvendelsen og kontakte Nintendo Customer Support.
	� Undlad at udsætte enheder for hårdhændet behandling, og undlad at trække i kablerne, og vrid dem ikke for stramt.
	� Undlad at berøre strømforsyningens tilslutninger med fingrene eller metalgenstande.
	� Undlad at berøre strømforsyningen eller tilsluttede enheder i tordenvejr.
	� Hvis du hører underlige lyde, observerer røg eller ualmindelige lugte, skal du trække strømforsyningen ud af stikkontakten og kontakte  

Nintendo Customer Support. 
	� Forsøg ikke at adskille eller reparere enheder. Hvis enheder bliver beskadiget, skal du standse anvendelsen og kontakte Nintendo Customer 

Support. Berør ikke beskadigede områder. Undgå kontakt med enhver form for lækkende væske.

	� Hold dette produkt og emballagen uden for små børns og kæledyrs rækkevidde. Emballeringsgenstande kan indtages ved et uheld.
	� Sørg for, at der ikke er fare for at snuble over kablet, når strømforsyningen tilsluttes.

	� Bemærk, at driftstemperaturen for dette produkt er mellem 5 °C og 35 °C.
	� Undlad at tildække luftindtagene eller ventilationsåbningerne på docken for at undgå overophedning. Hvis støv eller andre fremmedlegemer 

ophober sig ved luftindtagene eller ventilationsåbningerne, skal det fjernes med en støvsuger.
	� Undlad at placere genstande på strømforsyningskablet.
	� Vær opmærksom på kredsløbets belastningskapacitet, når du vælger, hvor produktet skal tilsluttes.
	� Hvis strømforsyningen ikke skal bruges i en længere periode, skal den tages ud af stikkontakten for at forhindre skader fra overspænding.
	� Hvis dette produkt bliver snavset, skal du frakoble strømforsyningen og aftørre det med en blød, tør klud. Undgå anvendelse af fortynder 

eller andre opløsningsmidler.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Undlad at bortskaffe dette produkt i husholdningsaffald. Se https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs for yderligere oplysninger. 

SUOMI

Nintendo voi silloin tällöin muuttaa tuotetietoja ja päivittää näitä tietoja. Tämän asiakirjan uusin versio on saatavilla osoitteessa  
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Tämä palvelu ei välttämättä ole käytettävissä kaikissa maissa.)

Noudata terveys- ja turvaohjeita huolellisesti. Ohjeiden laiminlyönti voi johtaa tapaturmaan tai loukkaantumiseen. Jos lapset käyttävät 
tätä tuotetta, aikuisten on valvottava sitä. Säilytä nämä ohjeet myöhempää käyttöä varten.

	� Käytä Nintendo Switch 2 -konsolin ja sen lisävarusteiden lataamiseen muuntajaa (NGN-01) ja USB-C-latauskaapelia (BEE-011).
	� Kytke muuntaja oikeaan jännitteeseen (AC 100–240 V).
	� Älä käytä sähkövirtaa pienentäviä jännitteenmuuntajia tai pistokkeita.
	� Muuntaja tulisi kytkeä helposti saatavilla olevaan pistorasiaan ladattavan laitteen lähellä.
	� Muuntaja on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain sisätiloissa.
	� Kun muuntajaa käytetään jatkojohtojen tai vastaavien laitteiden kanssa, käytä ainoastaan luokan II laitteita, jotka on hyväksytty käytettäväksi 

maassasi.
	� Älä altista laitteita tulelle, mikroaalloille, suoralle auringonvalolle tai hyvin kuumille tai kylmille lämpötiloille.
	� Älä päästä laitteita kosketuksiin nesteiden kanssa äläkä käytä niitä märillä tai öljyisillä käsillä. Älä käytä tai säilytä laitteita kosteissa paikoissa. 

Jos laitteiden sisään pääsee nestettä, lopeta niiden käyttö ja ota yhteyttä Nintendo Customer Support -kuluttajapalveluun.
	� Älä käytä tarpeettoman paljon voimaa, kun käsittelet laitteita. Älä vedä johtoja tai väännä niitä liian tiukkaan.
	� Älä koske muuntajan virtaliitäntään sormilla tai metalliesineillä.
	� Älä koske muuntajaan tai liitettyihin laitteisiin ukonilmalla.
	� Jos kuulet outoa ääntä, näet savua tai haistat jotakin outoa, irrota muuntaja pistorasiasta ja ota yhteyttä Nintendo Customer Support  

-kuluttajapalveluun.
	� Älä pura tai yritä korjata näitä laitteita. Jos laitteet vaurioituvat, lopeta niiden käyttö ja ota yhteyttä Nintendo Customer Support  

-kuluttajapalveluun. Älä koske vahingoittuneisiin osiin. Älä koske laitteista mahdollisesti vuotaneisiin nesteisiin.

	� Älä jätä tätä tuotetta tai sen pakkausmateriaaleja pienten lasten tai lemmikkien ulottuville. Pienet lapset tai lemmikit voivat vahingossa 
nielaista pakkausmateriaaleja.

	� Kun kytket muuntajan kiinni, varmista, ettei johto aiheuta kompastumisriskiä.

	� Huomaa, että tämän tuotteen käyttölämpötila on 5–35 °C.
	� Älä peitä telakan ilmanvaihtoaukkoja ylikuumenemisen välttämiseksi. Jos ilmanvaihtoaukkoihin kerääntyy pölyä tai jotain muuta 

vierasta ainetta, poista se käyttämällä pölynimuria.
	� Älä aseta muuntajan johdon päälle mitään esineitä.
	� Huomioi virtapiirin kuormitettavuus, kun valitset mihin kytket tuotteen.
	� Kun muuntajaa ei käytetä pitkiin aikoihin, irrota se pistorasiasta estääksesi ylijännitteen aiheuttamat vauriot.
	� Jos tämä tuote likaantuu, kytke muuntaja irti ja puhdista tuote pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Vältä tinnerin tai muiden liuottimien käyttöä.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta kotitalousjätteen mukana. Lisätietoja osoitteessa https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

NORSK

Nintendo kan endre produktbeskrivelsene og oppdatere denne informasjonen fra tid til annen. Den nyeste versjonen av dette dokumentet er 
tilgjengelig på https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs (Denne tjenesten kan være utilgjengelig i enkelte land.)

Les og ta hensyn til følgende helse- og sikkerhetsinformasjon. Å unnlate å gjøre dette kan medføre skade på person og/eller eiendom. 
Voksne bør ha tilsyn med barns bruk av dette produktet. Ta vare på denne informasjonen som en referanse.

	� Bruk strømforsyningen (NGN-01) og USB-C-ladekabelen (BEE-011) til å lade Nintendo Switch 2-konsollen og tilbehøret.
	� Koble strømforsyningen til riktig voltstyrke (100–240 V vekselstrøm). 
	� Ikke bruk transformatorer eller uttak som leverer mindre strøm.
	� Strømforsyningen skal kun kobles til et lett tilgjengelig uttak i nærheten.
	� Strømforsyningen skal kun brukes innendørs.
	� Hvis strømforsyningen brukes med enheter som grenuttak, skal det kun brukes klasse II-enheter som er godkjent for bruk i landet ditt.
	� Ikke utsett enhetene for ild, mikrobølger, direkte sollys eller høye eller ekstremt lave temperaturer.
	� Ikke la enhetene komme i kontakt med væske, og ikke bruk dem med våte eller oljete hender. Ikke bruk eller oppbevar dem i fuktige 

omgivelser. Hvis det kommer væske inn i enheten, må du stoppe all bruk og kontakte Nintendo Customer Support.
	� Ikke utsett enhetene for overdreven bruk av makt, og ikke dra eller vri for hardt i kablene.
	� Ikke rør strømforsyningens kontakter med fingrene eller metallobjekter.
	� Ikke rør strømforsyningen eller tilkoblede enheter i tordenvær.
	� Hvis du hører merkelige lyder, ser røyk eller lukter noe rart, må du koble strømforsyningen fra uttaket og kontakte Nintendo Customer Support.
	� Ikke demonter eller forsøk å reparere disse enhetene. Hvis enhetene er skadet, må du stoppe all bruk og kontakte Nintendo Customer Support. 

Ikke rør skadede områder. Unngå kontakt med enhver lekkende væske.

	� Hold dette produktet og emballasjemateriale borte fra små barn og kjæledyr. Emballasjedeler kan inntas ved et uhell.
	� Sørg for at kabelen ikke utgjør en snublefare når strømforsyningen kobles til.

	� Merk at brukstemperaturen for dette produktet er mellom 5 °C og 35 °C.
	� Ikke dekk til luftinntakene eller ventilasjonen på dokken, for å unngå overoppheting. Hvis støv eller andre fremmedlegemer bygger seg 

opp på luftinntakene eller ventilasjonen, fjern det med en støvsuger.
	� Ikke plasser noe på strømforsyningskabelen.
	� Vær oppmerksom på kretsens belastningskapasitet når du velger hvor produktet skal kobles til.
	� Trekk ut strømforsyningen fra stikkontakten når den ikke skal brukes over lengre perioder, for å unngå skade på grunn av overspenning.
	� Hvis dette produktet blir skittent, må du koble fra strømforsyningen og deretter tørke av det med en myk, tørr klut. Unngå bruk av 

fortynningsvæske eller andre løsemidler.

https://support.nintendo.com 

Dette produktet må ikke avhendes sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Du finner mer informasjon på https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

ADVARSEL – Generelt

FORSIGTIG ANVENDELSE

Nintendo Customer Support

Bortskaffelse af dette produkt

Terveys- ja turvaohjeet

VAROITUS – sähköturvallisuus

VAROITUS – yleistä

TURVALLINEN KÄYTTÖ

Nintendo Customer Support

Tuotteen hävittäminen

Helse- og sikkerhetsinformasjon

ADVARSEL – Elektrisk sikkerhet

ADVARSEL – Generelt

FORSIKTIG BRUK

Nintendo Customer Support

Avhending av dette produktet

Ecodesign Information for the Nintendo Switch 2 AC Adapter 
Informations sur l'écoconception de l'adaptateur secteur Nintendo Switch 2

Commercial registration number of EU authorised representative • Handelsregisternummer des 
von der EU autorisierten Bevollmächtigten • Numéro d'enregistrement au registre du commerce 

du représentant agréé au sein de l'UE • Handelsregisternummer van de door de EU gemachtigde 
vertegenwoordiger • Коммерческий регистрационный номер представителя, 

уполномоченного ЕС. • Número del registro mercantil del representante europeo autorizado • 
Número de registo comercial do representante europeu autorizado • Numero di iscrizione nel 

registro delle imprese del rappresentante autorizzato UE • Organisationsnummer för EU-auktoriserad 
representant • Handelsregisternummer for EU-autoriseret repræsentant • EU-valtuutetun edustajan 

kaupparekisterinumero • Kommersielt registreringsnummer for EU-autorisert representant

HRB Nr. 135709

Model identifier • Modellkennung • Référence du modèle • Typeaanduiding • 
Идентификационный номер модели • Identificador del modelo • Identificador do modelo • 

Identificativo del modello • Modellbeteckning • Modellens identifikationskode • Mallitunniste • 
Modellidentifikator

NGN-01(EU)

Input voltage • Eingangsspannung • Tension d'entrée • Voedingsspanning • Входное 
напряжение • Tensión de entrada • Tensão de entrada • Tensione d’ingresso • Ingående 

spänning • Indgangsspænding • Ottojännite • Inngangsspenning
AC 100 – 240V

Input AC frequency • Eingangswechselstromfrequenz • Fréquence du courant alternatif d'entrée • 
Voedingsfrequentie • Входная частота переменного тока • Frecuencia de la CA de entrada • 

Frequência da alimentação de CA • Frequenza di ingresso CA • Ingående frekvens (växelström) • 
Inputvekselstrømsfrekvens • Tuloverkkotaajuus • Inngangsfrekvens (vekselstrøm)

50/60Hz

Output (voltage/current/power) • Ausgangsspannung/Ausgangsstrom/Ausgangsleistung • Tension 
de sortie/Courant de sortie/Puissance de sortie • Uitgangsspanning/uitgangsstroom/uitgangs-

vermogen • Выходное напряжение / выходной ток / выходная мощность • Tensión de salida/ 
intensidad de salida/potencia de salida • Tensão de saída/corrente de saída/potência de saída • 
Tensione/corrente/potenza di uscita • Utgående spänning/ström/effekt • Udgangsspænding/ 

-strømstyrke/-effekt • Antojännite/antovirta/antoteho • Utgangsspenning/-strøm/-effekt*

DC 5.0V / 3.0A / 15.0W
DC 9.0V / 3.0A / 27.0W

DC 15.0V / 3.0A / 45.0W
DC 20.0V / 3.0A / 60.0W

Average active efficiency • Durchschnittliche Effizienz im Betrieb • Rendement moyen en mode 
actif • Gemiddelde actieve efficiëntie • Средняя операционная эффективность • Eficiencia media 

en activo • Eficiência média no modo ativo • Rendimento medio in modo attivo • Genomsnittlig 
verkningsgrad i aktivt läge • Gennemsnitlig effektivitet i aktiv tilstand • Aktiivitilan keskimääräinen 

hyötysuhde • Gjennomsnittlig virkningsgrad i aktiv tilstand

81.4%

Efficiency at low load (10%) • Effizienz bei geringer Last (10 %) • Rendement à faible charge  
(10 %) • Efficiëntie bij lage belasting (10%) • Эффективность при низкой нагрузке (10%) • 
Eficiencia a baja carga (10 %) • Eficiência a carga baixa (10%) • Rendimento a basso carico 

(10%) • Verkningsgrad vid låg last (10 %) • Effektivitet ved lav belastning (10 %) • Hyötysuhde 
alhaisella kuormituksella (10 %) • Virkningsgrad ved lav belastning (10 %)

76.9%

No-load power consumption • Leistungsaufnahme bei Nulllast • Consommation électrique hors 
charge • Energieverbruik in niet-belaste toestand • Энергопотребление при нулевой нагрузке • 
Consumo eléctrico en vacío • Consumo energético em vazio • Potenza assorbita nella condizione 
a vuoto • Elförbrukning vid noll-last • Effektforbrug i nullast-tilstand • Kuormittamattoman tilan 

tehonkulutus • Strømforbruk uten belastning

0.10W

*�The AC adapter (NGN-01(EU)) has four types of DC output power, and the output voltage is automatically changed depending on the connected device. • Das 
Netzteil (NGN-01(EU)) verfügt über vier Arten von Gleichstrom-Ausgangsleistung und die Ausgangsspannung wird je nach angeschlossenem Gerät automatisch 
verändert. • L'adaptateur secteur (NGN-01(EU)) délivre quatre types de puissances de sortie en courant continu, et la tension de sortie est automatiquement 
sélectionnée en fonction de l'appareil raccordé. • De voeding (NGN-01(EU)) heeft vier types gelijkstroomuitgangsvermogen. De uitgangsspanning zal automatisch 
worden aangepast aan het aangesloten systeem. • Блок питания (NGN-01(EU)) оснащен четырьмя типами выходной мощности постоянного тока, а выходное 
напряжение меняется автоматически в зависимости от подключенного устройства. • El adaptador de corriente (NGN-01(EU)) tiene cuatro tipos de potencia 
de salida de corriente continua; su tensión de salida varía automáticamente según el dispositivo al que se conecte. • O adaptador de corrente (NGN-01(EU)) possui 
quatro tipos de potência de saída de corrente contínua e a tensão de saída é automaticamente alterada consoante o dispositivo utilizado. • Il blocco alimentatore 
(NGN-01(EU)) ha quattro tipi di potenza di uscita CC e la tensione di uscita cambia automaticamente in base al dispositivo connesso. • Nätadaptern (NGN-01(EU)) har 
fyra typer av utgående likströmseffekt, och den utgående spänningen justeras automatiskt beroende på den anslutna enheten. • Strømforsyningen (NGN-01(EU))  
har fire slags jævnstrømsudgangseffekter, og udgangsspændingen ændres automatisk alt efter den tilsluttede enhed. • Muuntajassa (NGN-01(EU)) on neljä tasavirta- 
antotehotyyppiä ja antojännite muuttuu automaattisesti riippuen muuntajaan liitetystä laitteesta. • Strømforsyningen (NGN-01(EU)) har fire typer utgangseffekt 
(likestrøm), og utgangsspenningen endres automatisk avhengig av den tilkoblede enheten.

Product Ecodesign Information: Information concerning this product’s energy efficiency and resource efficiency is available at https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Ökodesign-Informationen für das Produkt: Informationen bezüglich der Energie- und Ressourceneffizienz dieses Produkts findest du unter:  
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Informations sur l'écoconception du produit : des informations concernant l'efficacité énergétique et l'efficacité en ressources de ce produit sont disponibles sur le site : 
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Informatie over het ecologische ontwerp van het product: er is informatie over de energie-efficiëntie van en het efficiënte hulpbronnengebruik voor dit product 
beschikbaar op https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Экодизайн продукта: Сведения об энергоэффективности и эффективности использования ресурсов, связанные с этим продуктом, доступны на  
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Información sobre el diseño ecológico del producto: En https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign se puede consultar la información relativa a la eficiencia energética 
y de recursos de este producto.
Informações sobre a conceção ecológica do produto: Em https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign é possível consultar as informações relativas à eficiência energética 
e à eficiência de recursos deste produto.
Informazioni sulla progettazione ecocompatibile del prodotto: Informazioni sull'efficienza energetica di questo prodotto e l'efficienza nei consumi sono disponibili 
sul sito https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Ekodesigninformation om produkten: Information om den här produktens energieffektivitet och resurseffektivitet finns på: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Oplysninger om miljøvenligt design for produktet: Oplysninger om dette produkts energieffektivitet og ressourceeffektivitet findes på  
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Tuotteen ekosuunnittelutiedot: Tietoja tämän tuotteen energiatehokkuudesta ja resurssitehokkuudesta on saatavilla osoitteessa https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign
Informasjon om produktets miljøvennlige design: Informasjon om dette produktets energieffektivitet og ressurseffektivitet finner du på  
https://www.nintendo.com/eu/ecodesign

For explanation of the symbols and markings used on this product, see https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs
Weitere Erklärungen zu Symbolen und Markierungen auf diesem Produkt findest du unter: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs
Consultez le site https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs pour plus d'informations sur les symboles et les icônes apparaissant sur ce produit.
Kijk op https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs voor een uitleg van de symbolen en markeringen op dit product.
Пояснения к знакам и символам на этом продукте см. на https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs
Visita https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs para obtener información sobre los símbolos y etiquetas usados en este producto.
Em https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs, pode ser consultada a explicação dos símbolos e indicações utilizados neste produto.
Per la spiegazione dei simboli e dei contrassegni usati su questo prodotto: https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs
Se https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs för en förklaring av hur symbolerna och märkningarna används på den här produkten. 
Se https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs for en forklaring af symboler og markeringer anvendt på dette produkt. 
Katso tässä tuotteessa käytettyjen symbolien ja merkintöjen selitys osoitteesta https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs
For informasjon om symboler og markeringer som er brukt på dette produktet, se https://www.nintendo.com/eu/docs

Manufacturer:  
Nintendo Co., Ltd., Kyoto 601-8501, Japan
EU authorised representative & importer:  
Nintendo of Europe SE, Goldsteinstrasse 235, 60528 Frankfurt, Germany

MODEL NO. • MODÈLE N° : BEE-005, NGN-01(EU), BEE-011, BEE-015

USB Type-C® and USB-C® are registered trademarks of USB Implementers Forum.

© Nintendo
Nintendo Switch is a trademark of Nintendo.
Nintendo Switch est une marque de Nintendo.


